Customs under the reasonable belief that the subject Gold is liable for 

confiscation.

Summation:

6. The aforementioned proceedings indicates that Shri Burhanuddin 

Kanchwala  attempted  to  smuggle  the  aforesaid  gold  into  India  and 

thereby  rendered  the  aforesaid  gold  having  the  Market  Value  of 

Rs.36,72,973/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Nine 

hundred and Seventy Three Only) and Tariff value as Rs.33,88,078/- 

(Rupees Thirty Three Lakhs Eighty Eight thousands and Seventy Eight 

only), liable for confiscation under the provisions of Section 111 of the 

Customs Act, 1962 and therefore the same was placed under seizure

[...]

CONTRAVENTION AND VIOLATION OF LAWS

9. It therefore appears that:

(i) Shri  Burhanuddin  Kanchwala  had  attempted  to 

smuggle/improperly import 01 Gold Bar totally weighing 468.970 

Grams having purity 24KT /999.0 and having the Market Value 

of  Rs.36,72,973/-  (Rupees  Thirty  Six  Lakhs  Seventy  Two 

Thousand Nine hundred and Seventy Three Only) and Tariff value 

as  Rs.33,88,078/-  (Rupees  Thirty  Three  Lakhs  Eighty  Eight 

thousands and Seventy Eight only), recovered from the semi solid 

substance  consisting  of  Gold  and  Chemical  mix  having  Gross 

weight 519.420 Grams (Two Rubber Capsules), found concealed

[...]

placed under  seizure  under  Panchnama dated  15.10.2024 

and  seizure  memo  order  dated  15.10.2024,  under  the 

provision  of  Section  111(d),  111(f),  111(i),  111(j), 

111(l) and 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962;

ii) I impose a penalty of Rs. 9,50,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakh 

Fifty Thousand Only) on Shri Burhanuddin Kanchwala 

under the provisions of Section 112(a)(i) and 112(b)(i) of 

the Customs Act, 1962.

35. Accordingly,  the  Show  Cause  Notice  No.  VIII/10-272/SVPIA-

C/O&A/HQ/2024-25 dated 31.03.2025 stands disposed of.

(Shree Ram Vishnoi)